The fair values of hire purchase and lease payables are determined by discounting the relevant cash flows using current
interest rates for similar types of instruments.

(g) Contingent Liabilities

 The nominal amount and net fair value of financial instruments not recognised in the balance sheets of the Group and of the
Company are as follows:

THE GROUP THE COMPANY

NOTE
Nominal
Amount
RM’000

Net
Fair Value
RM’000

Nominal
Amount
RM’000

Net
Fair Value
RM’000

At 30 June 2006
Contingent liabilities 39 7,700   * 219,864

At 30 June 2005
Contingent liabilities 39 11,900 * 233,484

* It is not practicable to estimate the fair value of contingent liabilities of the Group reliably due to uncertainties of timing,
costs and eventual outcome.

 The fair value of contingent liabilities of the Company is expected to be minimal as the subsidiaries are expected to be
able to repay the banking facilities.

49. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following comparative figures have been restated as a result of adopting the new and revised FRS:-

THE GROUP

As
Previously

Stated
RM

Effects of
FRS 5

RM

Effects of
FRS 117

RM

Effects of
FRS 127

RM

As
Restated

RM

Balance sheet (Extract):-

Property, plant and equipment 410,882 - (62,519) - 348,363

Prepaid land lease payments - - 62,519 - 62,519

Income statement (Extract):-

CONTINUING OPERATIONS

Revenue (111,858) 63,688 - - (48,170)

Cost of sales 39,963 (5,900) - - 34,063

Other income (8,853) 1,652 - - (7,201)

Selling and marketing expenses 8,392 (2,827) - - 5,565

Administrative expenses 29,354 (12,976) - - 16,378

Other expenses 44,972 (23,824) - - 21,148

Finance costs 5,284 (4,601) - - 683

Income tax expense (643) 1,538 - - (2,181)

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS

Profit for the financial year from
discontinued operations - 13,674 - - 13,674

Notes To The
Financial Statements
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2006 (cont’d)

102Asia Pacific Land Berhad (4069-K)
annual report 2006 Notes To The

Financial Statements
For The Financial Year Ended 31 December 2006 (cont’d)

49. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (cont’d)

THE GROUP

As
Previously

Stated
RM

Effects of
FRS 5

RM

Effects of
FRS 117

RM

Effects of
FRS 127

RM

As
Restated

RM

Cash flow statements (Extract):-

(Loss)/Profit before taxation from:

- Continuing operations (7,254) (15,212) - - (22,466)

- Discontinued operations - 15,212 - - 15,212

THE COMPANY

Balance sheet (Extract):-

Investment in subsidiaries 156,264 - - (40,262) 116,002

Reserves (58,128) - - (69,680) (127,808)

Statements of changes in equity (Extract):-

Revaluation reserve (185,936) - - 185,936 -

Proxy Form

I/We ______________________________________________________ NRIC No./Company No.  __________________________________

of __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________  being a member/members of Asia Pacific Land Berhad do hereby appoint

Mr/Mrs/Ms  ________________________________________________ NRIC No  __________________________  of __________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________